ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS® ASSOCIATION
3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109
Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767
E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www slpva.com

Minutes of July 13, 2022, St. Louis Police Veterans’ Association

The 519" meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:30 AM. President Diane Priest-
Dailey led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led everyone in prayer.

Vice President Frank Stubits was absent. All other officers were present.

President Priest-Dailey announced that Lawrence O’Toole and Michael McQuillen had applied for membership.
A motion to accept the applications was made by Wil Grove and seconded by Don Cognata. The motion was
passed on a voice vote.

Secretary’s Report: A motion by Arnie Miller to wave the reading of the June 2022 meeting minutes and accept
the report as printed, seconded by Chris Zarbo. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer’s Report: Terry Shoemaker gave the monthly report for July. A motion was made by George
Ratermann seconded by Tony Pona to accept the report. Motion passed on a voice vote.

President’s Report: Diane Priest-Dailey stated that the following members have died since the last meeting.

Members: Charles Steele, Stephen Bushart and Tom Godfrey
Non-Member: George Anderson

Spouse: Janet Bunch (wife of Fred Bunch)

Sick members: Joe Burgoon, Frank Stubits, Harvey Laux, Percy Waters

New Business: There will be a retirement party for Rocky Jones and Larry O’Toole on Friday July 15, 7PM at
the Association Hall.

Attendance today was 52. The 50/50 was $35
The next meeting will be held on August 10, at 11:30 a.m at The Police Association Hall.

A motion was made to adjourn by Chris Zarbo, seconded by Rich Chapman. Motion passed by a voice vote.
Meeting was adjourned at 11:43 AM.

President Vice President Secretary Treasurer Sqt.-At-Arms Trustees
Diane Priest-Dailey Frank Stubits, Jr. Darla J. Gray Terril J. Shoemaker Michael Mosier Mel Sheets
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St. Louis Police Veterans Association

July 2022 Monthly Report

Income for the period: July 1st to July 31st, 2022

7/13/2022
7/13/2022
7/13/2022
7/13/2022
7/13/2022
7/31/2022
TOTAL INCOME

Dues (4)

Application Fee (2)

Lunch (58) paid members

50/50

Shirt Sales (2)

Interest (Money Market Account)

Disbursements for the period: July 1st to July 31st, 2022

Check #
1025 7/13/2022
1026 7/13/2022
1027 7/13/2022
1028 7/13/2022
1029 7/13/2022
1030 7/13/2022
1031 7/13/2022

TOTAL EXPENSES

Diane Priest Dailey (President Expense)
Frank Stubits (VP Expense)

Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)

Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)
Keeton's Catering (70 lunches)

Diane Priest Dailey (Donuts)

Terril Shoemaker (desserts, paper products)

Assets July 31st, 2022

Money Market Account
Checking Account balance
TOTAL ASSETS

Assets July 31st, 2021

$60.00
$4.00
$464.00
$40.00
$26.00
$8.58

$602.58

$75.00
$75.00
$100.00
$100.00
$525.00
$56.01
$118.68

$1,049.69

$67,322.12
$1,499.02

$68,821.14
$79,105.97



