

## ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS' ASSOCIATION

3710 Hampton Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63109 Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767 E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www.slpva.com

## Minutes of July 13, 2022, St. Louis Police Veterans' Association

The 519th meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:30 AM. President Diane Priest-Dailey led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led everyone in prayer.

Vice President Frank Stubits was absent. All other officers were present.

President Priest-Dailey announced that Lawrence O'Toole and Michael McQuillen had applied for membership. A motion to accept the applications was made by Wil Grove and seconded by Don Cognata. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Secretary's Report: A motion by Arnie Miller to wave the reading of the June 2022 meeting minutes and accept the report as printed, seconded by Chris Zarbo. The motion was passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer's Report: Terry Shoemaker gave the monthly report for July. A motion was made by George Ratermann seconded by Tony Pona to accept the report. Motion passed on a voice vote.

President's Report: Diane Priest-Dailey stated that the following members have died since the last meeting.

Members: Charles Steele, Stephen Bushart and Tom Godfrey

Non-Member: George Anderson

Spouse: Janet Bunch (wife of Fred Bunch)

Sick members: Joe Burgoon, Frank Stubits, Harvey Laux, Percy Waters

New Business: There will be a retirement party for Rocky Jones and Larry O'Toole on Friday July 15, 7PM at the Association Hall.

Attendance today was 52. The 50/50 was \$35

The next meeting will be held on August 10, at 11:30 a.m at The Police Association Hall.

A motion was made to adjourn by Chris Zarbo, seconded by Rich Chapman. Motion passed by a voice vote. Meeting was adjourned at 11:43 AM.

## St. Louis Police Veterans Association July 2022 Monthly Report

Income for the period: July 1st to July 31st, 2022		
7/13/2022	Dues (4)	\$60.00
7/13/2022	Application Fee (2)	\$4.00
7/13/2022	Lunch (58) paid members	\$464.00
7/13/2022	50/50	\$40.00
7/13/2022	Shirt Sales (2)	\$26.00
7/31/2022	Interest (Money Market Account)	\$8.58
TOTAL INCOME		\$602.58
Disbursements for the period: July 1st to July 31st, 2022		
Check #		
	Diane Priest Dailey (President Expense)	\$75.00
	Frank Stubits (VP Expense)	\$75.00
1027 7/13/2022	Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)	\$100.00
1028 7/13/2022	Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)	\$100.00
1029 7/13/2022	Keeton's Catering (70 lunches)	\$525.00
1030 7/13/2022	Diane Priest Dailey (Donuts)	\$56.01
1031 7/13/2022	Terril Shoemaker (desserts, paper products)	\$118.68
TOTAL EXPENSES		\$1,049.69
Assets July 31st, 2022		
-	Money Market Account	\$67,322.12
	Checking Account balance	\$1,499.02
	TOTAL ASSETS	\$68,821.14
	Assets July 31st, 2021	\$79,105.97